

Attention all providers that submit electronic claims on 837D, 837P or 837I transactions and/or receive electronic remittance advice 835 transactions.

All HIPAA covered claims transactions must be submitted in the 5010 version of the transactions. Molina is no longer able to accept 4010 version electronic claim transactions. If you have not yet made the transition, you must follow the procedures for testing for 5010 submissions prior to the submittal of electronic claims. Contact the EDI Department at LA5010@molinahealthcare.com with any questions related to testing.

This does not apply to providers that send in electronic NAM files. Providers sending claims directly to any of the Bayou Health Plans should follow the procedures of the individual Plans.